

Press Release

ENTSOG General Assembly announces "Change of Management" as of 1 January 2016. New term for President, Board and General Manager until the end of 2018.

(Brussels, 16 December 2015, PR0096-15) Today, in their 24th General Assembly, the Members of the European Network of Transmission System Operators have elected the President and the Members of the Board of the association. In addition, a new General Manager was appointed.

On 31 December 2015 the terms of all the function holders mentioned above expire. Therefore the General Assembly of ENTSOG unanimously elected Stephan Kamphues as President of the association. Stephan Kamphues said, "First, it is a great honour to be re-elected in this position. The future work will be even more challenging, as new tasks for ENTSOG and our members need to be coordinated all over the regions to support the Internal Energy Market."

Mr	Miroslav	Bodnár	eustream a.s.
Mr	Pascal	De Buck	Fluxys Belgium S.A.
Mr	Francisco	de la Flor Garcia	Enagás S.A.
Mr	Marian	Eberlinc	Plinovodi d.o.o.
Mr	Georgi	Gegov	Bulgartransgaz EAD
Mr	Zoltán	Gellényi	FGSZ
Ms	Annie	Krist	Gasunie Transport Services B.V.
Ms	Gabriela	Mares	Transgaz S.A.
Mr	Gaetano	Mazzitelli	Snam Rete Gas S.p.A.
Ms	Nicola	Pitts	National Grid Gas plc.
Mr	Thierry	Trouvé	GRTgaz
Mr	Christoph	von dem Bussche	GASCADE Gastransport GmbH

The General Assembly unanimously elected the twelve members of the Board. The ENTSOG Board Members for the new term are:



Gratitude to Vittorio Musazzi

The General Assembly expressed their gratitude to Mr Vittorio Musazzi who was General Manager of the association since the foundation in 2009. Vittorio Musazzi was appreciated and recognised as a role model for the ENTSOG claim "being a fair partner to all".

President Kamphues emphasised, "Vittorio managed ENTSOG, his team and all the members to be on time with all deliverables, mainly the network codes for gas. To reach the challenging tasks he skilfully managed in an open and transparent way to build up trust with all stakeholders and members at the same time."

Jan Ingwersen appointed General Manager

The General Assembly appointed Jan Ingwersen from Energinet.dk as the new General Manager for ENTSOG for the next term starting 1 January 2016. Mr Ingwersen was already as Business Area Manager part of the ENTSOG Brussels team since January 2014. He has been working in the gas industry for more than 25 years, holding positions at Energinet.dk, Gastra, DONG Energy as well as consultancies. He holds a technical MSc from University of Aalborg, Denmark, supplemented with a commercial degree from Copenhagen Business School and a management education from IMD, Lausanne.

Should you require any further information please contact Armin Teichert (+32 2 894 5140, media@entsog.eu).

Editorial notes

- > ENTSOG was founded on 1 December 2009 in line with Regulation (EC) 715/2009. The current number of Members, Associated Partners and Observers can be found <u>at this link</u>.
- In line with Articles 6, 7 and 8 of the Regulation (EC) 715/2009, ENTSOG has the task of formulating network codes in a number of areas and of adopting various communications: a non-binding community-wide Ten-Year Network Development Plan on biennial basis; Winter and Summer Supply Outlooks; common network operation tools; recommendations relating to the coordination of technical cooperation between community and third-country-TSOs; annual work programmes and annual reports.